Senate 1407, Assembly 2107, A BUDGET BILL, AN ACT to enact to amend the education law, in relation to the powers of the boards...

Page 114,	Line 11	After "16." and before "Notwithstanding" Insert "1."
Page 114,	Lines 16 thru 18	After "programs" and before "shall" strike out
		", except those programs that provide non-vocational rehabilitative services to the blind and visually handicapped population age 55 and over,"
Page 114,	Line 19	After "act." insert
		"2. The department of labor shall enter into a memorandum of understanding with the state office for the aging for the operation of programs that provide non-vocational rehabilitative services to the blind and visually handicapped population aged 55 and over."
Page 115,	Lines 20 thru 55	Strike out lines 20 thru 55
Page 116,	Lines 1 thru 28	Strike out lines 1 thru 28
Page 116,	Line 29	After "§" strike out "33" and insert "24"
Page 116,	Line 30	After "§" strike out "34" and insert "25"
Page 116,	Line 39	After "§" strike out "35" and insert "26"
Page 116,	Line 47	After "§" strike out "36" and insert "27"
Page 117,	Line 1	After "§" strike out "37" and insert "28"
Page 117,	Line 32	After "§" strike out "38" and insert "29"
Page 118,	Line 31	After "§" strike out "39" and insert "30"
Page 118,	Line 43	After "§" strike out "40" and insert "31"
Page 119,	Line 18	After "officer" insert "(CEO)"
Page 124,	Line 35	After "to" insert "the council on children and families within"
Page 124,	Line 42	After "services" insert ", for use by the council on children and families,"
Page 124,	Line 46	After "transfer of" strike out "the functions, powers and duties of"
Page 124,	Line 47	After "act," insert "council employees shall be transferred to the office of children and family services"
Page 124,	Lines 47 and 48	Strike out "the transfer of affected employees shall be"

Page 125,	Lines 5-9	Strike out "§ 7. Transfer of records. All books, papers, records and property relating to the functions, powers, duties and obligations of the council on children and families are to be delivered to the office of children and family services at such place and time, and in such manner as the commissioner of children and families requires."
Page 125,	Line 10	Strike out "8" and insert "7"
Page 125,	Line 15	After "decisions of the" strike out "commissioner of the" and insert "CEO of the council on children and families within the"
Page 125,	Line 16	After "said" strike out "commissioner" and insert "CEO"
Page 125,	Line 17	Strike out "9" and insert "8"
Page 125,	Line 20	After "shall be" strike out "conducted and completed by the" and insert "continued by the council on children and families within the"
Page 125, and under if	Lines 21-23	After "dren and" strike out "families in the same manner the same terms and conditions and with the same effect as conducted and completed by the council on children and families" and insert "family services"
Page 125,	Line 24	Strike out "10" and insert "9"
Page 125,	Lines 30 and 31	After "act," strike out "the office of children and family services, or of the commissioner" and insert "and the CEO"
Page 125,	Line 32	Strike out "11" and insert "10"
Page 125,	Line 35	Strike out "12" and insert "11"
Page 125,	Line 40	Strike out "13" and insert "12"
Page 125,	Line 42	Strike out "14" and insert "13"
Page 125,	Line 47	Strike out "15" and insert "14"
Page 125,	Line 54	Strike out "16" and insert "15"
Page 136,	Line 11	After "1." strike out "Section" and insert "Sections 46 and"
Page 136,	Line 11	After "law" and before "REPEALED" strike out "is" and insert "are"
Page 136,	Line 14	After "18." and before "." strike out "Investigation of fraud" and insert "Office of welfare inspector general"
Page 136,	Line 17	After "within" and before "local" insert
		"the office of temporary and disability assistance, the office of children and family services with respect to programs and services referenced in section thirty-nine and articles six, six-a, seven, eight, eight-a, nine-a and nine-b of the chapter, the department of labor with respect to public assistance employment programs and the department of

		health with respect to the medical assistance program and adult care facilities and"
Page 136,	Line 18	After "assistance" and before "." insert "and care"
Page 136,	Line 19	After "of" and before "." strike out "temporary and disability assistance" and insert "welfare inspector general"
Page 136,	Line 24	After "The" and before "shall" strike out "commissioner" and insert "governor"
Page 136,	Line 25	Strike out " <u>designate an employee to be</u> " and insert " <u>appoint a"</u>
Page 136,	Line 25	After "general" and before "to" insert ", who will be an employee of the office of temporary and disability assistance,"
Page 136,	Lines 28 thru 31	After "investigations" strike out "relating to the programs of the office and, to the greatest extent possible, to coordinate such activities with such other state agencies as deemed appropriate by the commissioner" and insert "of fraud as defined in this section"
Page 136,	Line 32	After "(b)" insert "notwithstanding any other provision of law,"
Page 136,	Line 33	After "," insert "or within the state agencies and programs referenced in paragraph (a) of subdivision one of this section,
Page 136,	Line 34	After "assistance" insert "and care, in any court within the state including grand juries"
Page 136,	Line 38	After "to" strike out "consult with" and Insert "refer such information and evidence relating to criminal acts to the attorney general and"
Page 136,	Lines 38 thru 39	After "attorneys" strike out "to coordinate investigations and criminal prosecutions"
Page 136,	Line 42	After "an" and before "investi-" strike out "audit or"
Page 136,	Line 45	After "other" and before "agencies" strike out "audit or investigation" and insert "investigative"
Page 136,	Line 48	After " <u>;</u> " strike out " <u>and</u> "
Page 136,	Line 49	After "of" and before "local" insert "state and"
Page 136,	Line 49	After "officials" and before "to" insert "subject to the provisions of this section"
Page 136,	Line 50	After "abuse" strike out "." and insert "; and"

Page 136,	Between lines 50 and 51	Insert "(h) to appoint, in consultation with the commissioner, such deputies, directors, assistants and other officers and employees as may be needed for the performance of his or her duties.  Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, the office of welfare inspector general created by this section shall continue to exercise the powers and duties that it exercised on the date immediately prior to the effective date of this act."
Page 136,	Line 52	After "the" and before "," strike out "commissioner" and insert "welfare inspector general"
Page 136,	Line 53	After "the" and before "for" strike out "commissioner" and insert "welfare inspector general"
Page 137,	Line 3	After "the" and before "local" insert "state or"
Page 137,	Line 4	After "the" and before "has" strike out "commissioner" and insert "welfare inspector general"
Page 137,	Line 7	After "the" and before "social" insert "state offices subject to the provisions of this section or"
Page 137,	Line 8	After "the" and before "," strike out "commissioner" and insert "welfare inspector general"
Page 137,	Line 20	After "the" and before "or" strike out "commissioner" and insert "welfare inspector general"
Page 137,	Line 24	After "The" and before "shall" strike out "commissioner" and insert "welfare inspector general"
Page 137,	Line 42	After "," and before "the" insert "the commissioner of the office of children and family services, or his or her authorized representative,"
Page 137,	Line 44	After "," and before "the" strike out "["
Page 137,	Line 45	After "," and before "the" strike out "]"
Page 138,	Lines 12 thru 13	After "the" strike out "commissioner of the office of temporary and disability assistance" and insert "office of welfare inspector general created by section eighteen of the social services law"
Page 138,	Lines 19-20	After "the" strike out "office of temporary and disability assistance" and insert "office of welfare inspector general created by section eighteen of the social services law"
Page 138,	Line 26	After "the" and before "." strike out "attorney general" and insert "office of welfare inspector general created by section eighteen of the social services law"

Page 138,	Lines		
	31 thru 32	After "the" strike out "office of temporary and disability assistance" and insert "office of welfare inspector general created by section eighteen of the social services law"	
Page 138,	Lines		
	41 thru 42	After "the" strike out "commissioner of the office of temporary and disability assistance" and insert "office of welfare inspector general created by section eighteen of the social services law"	
Page 139,	Line 10	After "the" and before "." strike out "office of temporary and disability assistance" and insert "office of welfare inspector general created by section eighteen of the social services law"	